

TABULATION OF BIDS

Cont. ID: 78-0801-308 Call Order: 001 Letting Date: 10/16/2007
 Counties: POTTAWATTAMIE

		(1) CR120 CRAMER AND ASSOC., INC.		(2) UN059 UNITED CONTRACTORS INC. AND		(3) G0020 GODBERSEN-SMITH CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 2401-6745625 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	155780.00000	155780.00	200000.00000	200000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0020 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	1031.000 CY	39.65000	40879.15	25.00000	25775.00	30.00000	30930.00
0030 2403-0100010 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	96.200 CY	338.49000	32562.74	500.00000	48100.00	400.00000	38480.00
0040 2403-7000210 HIGH PERFORMANCE STRUCTURAL CONCRET	1086.400 CY	615.11000	668255.50	500.00000	543200.00	525.00000	570360.00
0050 2403-7000220 TRIAL BATCH HIGH PERFORMANCE STRUCT	1.000 LS	205.00000	205.00	100.00000	100.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0060 2403-7302000 COLORED SEALER COATING FOR STRUCTUR	1711.000 SY	59.45000	101718.95	40.00000	68440.00	75.00000	128325.00
0070 2404-7775005 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED	164639.000 LB	0.95000	156407.05	1.00000	164639.00	1.00000	164639.00
0080 2408-7800000 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1485189.000 LB	1.22000	1811930.58	1.30000	1930745.70	1.49000	2212931.61
0090 2413-0698130 BRIDGE FLOOR SURFACING (CLASS HPC-0	3072.000 SY	32.33000	99317.76	40.00000	122880.00	37.00000	113664.00
0100 2413-1200000 STEEL EXTRUSION JOINT WITH NEOPRENE	211.500 LF	115.40000	24407.10	160.00000	33840.00	175.00000	37012.50
0110 2414-6425410 CONCRETE BARRIER, REINFORCED, SEPAR	745.000 LF	53.81000	40088.45	40.00000	29800.00	95.00000	70775.00
0120 2414-6425420 CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET	708.500 LF	32.71000	23175.03	40.00000	28340.00	87.00000	61639.50
0130 2414-6445100 STRUCTURAL STEEL PEDESTRIAN HAND RA	372.300 LF	33.61000	12513.00	50.00000	18615.00	60.00000	22338.00
0140 2414-6772020 STEEL FENCE, WELDED WIRE MESH	707.300 LF	247.75000	175233.58	400.00000	282920.00	325.00000	229872.50
0150 2501-0201057 PILES, STEEL, HP 10 X 57	13250.000 LF	33.37000	442152.50	36.00000	477000.00	42.00000	556500.00
0160 2501-0201489 PILES, STEEL, HP 14 X 89	8100.000 LF	47.67000	386127.00	50.00000	405000.00	57.00000	461700.00
0170 2501-8400172 TEMPORARY SHORING	1.000 LS	88212.50000	88212.50	250000.00000	250000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0180 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1.000 LS	5125.00000	5125.00	40000.00000	40000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0190 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	325000.00000	325000.00	500000.00000	500000.00	500000.00000	500000.00

0210	2599-9999005	70.000 EACH	14529.45000	1017061.50	18000.00000	1260000.00	17500.00000	1225000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) PRECAST POST-TENSIONE							
0200	2599-9999005	12.000 EACH	3346.96000	40163.52	4500.00000	54000.00	7500.00000	90000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) DISC BEARINGS							
0220	2599-9999014	2428.000 SF	88.52000	214926.56	100.00000	242800.00	25.00000	60700.00
	('SQUARE FEET' ITEM) STONE VENEER							
0230	2601-2638610	572.000 SY	112.37000	64275.64	90.00000	51480.00	65.00000	37180.00
	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION							
0240	2403-0100000	564.000 CY	745.42000	420416.88	730.00000	411720.00	475.00000	267900.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0250	2403-7302000	438.700 SY	59.45000	26080.72	40.00000	17548.00	75.00000	32902.50
	COLORED SEALER COATING FOR STRUCTUR							
0260	2404-7775000	36144.000 LB	0.96000	34698.24	1.00000	36144.00	0.90000	32529.60
	REINFORCING STEEL							
0270	2404-7775005	44082.000 LB	0.99000	43641.18	1.00000	44082.00	0.94000	41437.08
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0280	2401-6745355	4.000 EACH	1025.00000	4100.00	100.00000	400.00	600.00000	2400.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIG							
0290	2401-6745915	4.000 EACH	1025.00000	4100.00	5000.00000	20000.00	1800.00000	7200.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE A							
0300	2402-2720000	215.910 CY	30.75000	6639.23	30.00000	6477.30	85.00000	18352.35
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20							
0310	2403-0100000	72.720 CY	430.50000	31305.96	420.00000	30542.40	850.00000	61812.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0320	2404-7775005	7288.000 LB	2.05000	14940.40	2.00000	14576.00	1.75000	12754.00
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0330	2423-1010650	1.000 EACH	51250.00000	51250.00	50000.00000	50000.00	51615.00000	51615.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE, AL							
0340	2524-6765014	8.000 EACH	117.88000	943.04	115.00000	920.00	125.00000	1000.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MILEPOST MARKE							
0350	2524-9080275	16.000 EACH	922.50000	14760.00	900.00000	14400.00	900.00000	14400.00
	CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN							
0360	2524-9275222	248.000 LF	11.79000	2923.92	11.50000	2852.00	9.50000	2356.00
	WOOD POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, 4							
0370	2524-9281210	229.500 LF	61.50000	14114.25	60.00000	13770.00	65.00000	14917.50
	STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE							
0380	2524-9380001	701.040 SF	25.63000	17967.66	25.00000	17526.00	40.00000	28041.60
	TYPE B SIGNS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM STR							
0390	2525-0000100	1.000 LS	384375.00000	384375.00	375000.00000	375000.00	450000.00000	450000.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION							
0400	2525-0000120	1.000 LS	7687.50000	7687.50	7500.00000	7500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION							
0410	2526-8285000	1.000 LS	2562.50000	2562.50	10000.00000	10000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
0420	2528-8400256	2.000 EACH	11275.00000	22550.00	11000.00000	22000.00	30000.00000	60000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS							
0430	2533-4980005	1.000 LS	51250.00000	51250.00	50000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0490	2599-9999005	32.000 EACH	51.25000	1640.00	50.00000	1600.00	150.00000	4800.00
	('EACH' ITEM) TYPE A SIGN, INSTALLA							
0480	2599-9999005	5.000 EACH	128.13000	640.65	125.00000	625.00	350.00000	1750.00

	('EACH' ITEM) TYPE 1 OBJECT MARKER						
0470	2599-9999005 2.000 EACH	1793.75000	3587.50	1750.00000	3500.00	1500.00000	3000.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVE AND REINSTALL						
0460	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH	15375.00000	15375.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20750.00000	20750.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVE AND REINSTALL						
0450	2599-9999005 7.000 EACH	563.75000	3946.25	550.00000	3850.00	600.00000	4200.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIG						
0440	2599-9999005 23.000 EACH	76.88000	1768.24	75.00000	1725.00	100.00000	2300.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIG						
0500	2101-0850001 13.500 ACRE	1025.00000	13837.50	3000.00000	40500.00	1000.00000	13500.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0510	2102-0425071 6409.100 CY	30.24000	193811.18	30.00000	192273.00	30.00000	192273.00
	SPECIAL BACKFILL						
0520	2102-2710070 80030.000 CY	7.12000	569813.60	7.00000	560210.00	6.95000	556208.50
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND B						
0530	2102-2712015 25.000 CY	12.30000	307.50	20.00000	500.00	12.00000	300.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR R						
0540	2105-8425015 13160.000 CY	11.28000	148444.80	4.00000	52640.00	11.00000	144760.00
	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD						
0550	2105-8425020 1003.000 CY	6.10000	6118.30	3.00000	3009.00	5.95000	5967.85
	TOPSOIL, STRIP AND STOCKPILE						
0560	2107-0875100 80030.000 CY	0.62000	49618.60	1.00000	80030.00	0.60000	48018.00
	COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE CONTROL						
0570	2115-0100000 5445.000 CY	30.75000	167433.75	44.00000	239580.00	30.00000	163350.00
	MODIFIED SUBBASE						
0580	2122-5190010 200.600 SY	77.91000	15628.75	55.33000	11099.20	76.01000	15247.61
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 10 I						
0590	2123-7450000 155.000 STA	461.25000	71493.75	250.00000	38750.00	450.00000	69750.00
	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH						
0600	2123-7450020 26.800 STA	358.75000	9614.50	250.00000	6700.00	350.00000	9380.00
	SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH						
0610	2213-6745500 7.300 STA	410.00000	2993.00	600.00000	4380.00	400.00000	2920.00
	REMOVAL OF CURB						
0620	2213-6745700 4.000 EACH	820.00000	3280.00	200.00000	800.00	800.00000	3200.00
	REMOVAL OF FLUMES						
0630	2214-5145150 974.100 SY	8.20000	7987.62	8.00000	7792.80	8.00000	7792.80
	PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION						
0640	2301-0685550 1272.200 SY	153.57000	195371.75	160.00000	203552.00	185.00000	235357.00
	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT, AS PER PL						
0650	2301-1033100 13379.700 SY	63.58000	850681.33	49.83000	666710.45	62.03000	829942.79
	STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEME						
0660	2301-4874106 2041.600 SY	50.14000	102365.82	53.46000	109143.94	48.92000	99875.07
	MEDIAN, DOWELLED P.C. CONCRETE, 6 I						
0670	2301-6911722 1.000 LS	1025.00000	1025.00	4125.00000	4125.00	1000.00000	1000.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT S						
0680	2303-0031750 154.300 TON	33.83000	5219.97	33.00000	5091.90	33.00000	5091.90
	HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (1,000,000						
0690	2303-0245828 9.300 TON	314.68000	2926.52	307.00000	2855.10	307.00000	2855.10
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28						
0700	2303-6911000 1.000 LS	3075.00000	3075.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAMPLES						

0710	2304-0100000	14912.900 SY	37.67000	561768.94	35.75000	533136.18	38.00000	566690.20
	DETOUR PAVEMENT							
0720	2401-6745356	28.000 EACH	410.00000	11480.00	400.00000	11200.00	400.00000	11200.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF LIG							
0730	2401-6745650	1.000 LS	6150.00000	6150.00	8000.00000	8000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES							
0740	2401-6745830	80.200 LF	71.75000	5754.35	80.00000	6416.00	70.00000	5614.00
	REMOVAL OF P.C. CONCRETE MEDIAN BAR							
0750	2402-0425031	1449.100 TON	30.75000	44559.82	25.30000	36662.23	30.00000	43473.00
	GRANULAR BACKFILL							
0760	2402-2720100	622.000 CY	8.20000	5100.40	19.00000	11818.00	8.00000	4976.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20, FOR ROADWAY P							
0770	2403-0100000	10.600 CY	307.50000	3259.50	1250.00000	13250.00	375.00000	3975.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0780	2404-7775005	1167.000 LB	1.03000	1202.01	1.50000	1750.50	425.00000	495975.00
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0790	2412-0000100	3684.000 SY	5.42000	19967.28	2.49000	9173.16	3.05000	11236.20
	LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE							
0800	2416-0100015	2.000 EACH	384.38000	768.76	550.00000	1100.00	375.00000	750.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA.							
0810	2416-0100024	2.000 EACH	435.63000	871.26	700.00000	1400.00	425.00000	850.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.							
0820	2416-0101036	2.000 EACH	410.00000	820.00	715.00000	1430.00	400.00000	800.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE PIPE							
0830	2416-0101136	1.000 EACH	615.00000	615.00	1045.00000	1045.00	600.00000	600.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE PIPE							
0840	2416-1180024	14.000 LF	61.50000	861.00	49.50000	693.00	60.00000	840.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24							
0850	2416-1180036	20.000 LF	76.88000	1537.60	83.60000	1672.00	75.00000	1500.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36							
0860	2416-1240054	113.200 LF	143.50000	16244.20	247.50000	28017.00	140.00000	15848.00
	CULVERT, 3000D CONCRETE ROADWAY PIP							
0870	2418-1220000	102.000 LF	794.38000	81026.76	750.00000	76500.00	775.00000	79050.00
	PIPE INSTALLED BY TRENCHLESS CONSTR							
0880	2501-8400170	1.000 LS	65000.00000	65000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILES AND SHORING							
0890	2502-8212014	2496.000 LF	7.69000	19194.24	6.20000	15475.20	7.50000	18720.00
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, 4 IN. DIA.							
0900	2502-8212034	312.000 LF	10.25000	3198.00	10.00000	3120.00	10.00000	3120.00
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER)							
0910	2502-8220193	12.000 EACH	256.25000	3075.00	126.00000	1512.00	250.00000	3000.00
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET (RF-19C)							
0920	2502-8220196	14.000 EACH	256.25000	3587.50	250.00000	3500.00	250.00000	3500.00
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, RF-19E							
0930	2503-4460040	2.000 EACH	23062.50000	46125.00	20100.00000	40200.00	22500.00000	45000.00
	INTAKE, TYPE M-D							
0940	2503-4470410	2.000 EACH	4100.00000	8200.00	2950.00000	5900.00	4000.00000	8000.00
	INTAKE, RA-41							
0950	2503-4470420	2.000 EACH	1383.75000	2767.50	3150.00000	6300.00	1350.00000	2700.00
	INTAKE EXTENSION UNIT, RA-42							
0960	2503-4470600	1.000 EACH	2665.00000	2665.00	3300.00000	3300.00	2600.00000	2600.00

	INTAKE, RA-60						
0970	2503-4470630	11.000 EACH	2050.00000	22550.00	2310.00000	25410.00	2000.00000 22000.00
	INTAKE, RA-63						
1622	2503-4470640	2.000 EACH	2050.00000	4100.00	4000.00000	8000.00	2000.00000 4000.00
	INTAKE, RA-64 (CASE 1 OR CASE 2)						
0980	2503-4470700	6.000 EACH	4100.00000	24600.00	4820.00000	28920.00	4000.00000 24000.00
	INTAKE RA-70						
0990	2503-4480490	2.000 EACH	4612.50000	9225.00	3300.00000	6600.00	4500.00000 9000.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, RA-49						
1000	2503-4504710	14.000 EACH	9225.00000	129150.00	11000.00000	154000.00	9000.00000 126000.00
	BARRIER INTAKE, RA-47A						
1010	2503-7100012	112.000 LF	30.75000	3444.00	41.80000	4681.60	30.00000 3360.00
	SEWER PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL STORM,						
1624	2503-7181036	160.000 LF	12.81000	2049.60	15.00000	2400.00	12.50000 2000.00
	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN 0						
1020	2503-7325015	180.000 LF	51.25000	9225.00	75.90000	13662.00	50.00000 9000.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 15 IN. DIA						
1030	2503-7325018	81.000 LF	76.88000	6227.28	59.40000	4811.40	75.00000 6075.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 18 IN. DIA						
1040	2503-7325024	417.000 LF	61.50000	25645.50	100.10000	41741.70	60.00000 25020.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 24 IN. DIA						
1050	2503-8462100	1.000 EACH	2818.75000	2818.75	12000.00000	12000.00	2750.00000 2750.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, CONVERT INTAKE TO						
1060	2504-4650007	1.000 EACH	6662.50000	6662.50	10500.00000	10500.00	6500.00000 6500.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, REBUILD SANITARY SE						
1070	2505-4008100	3362.800 LF	2.56000	8608.77	2.50000	8407.00	2.50000 8407.00
	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL						
1080	2506-4984000	183.600 CY	153.75000	28228.50	175.00000	32130.00	150.00000 27540.00
	FLOWABLE MORTAR						
1090	2509-0000012	4.000 EACH	3075.00000	12300.00	1950.00000	7800.00	1950.00000 7800.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION						
1100	2509-0000024	4.000 EACH	17630.00000	70520.00	19800.00000	79200.00	19800.00000 79200.00
	PERMANENT CRASH CUSHION, SEVERE USE						
1110	2509-0000026	4.000 EACH	1845.00000	7380.00	1950.00000	7800.00	1950.00000 7800.00
	PERMANENT CRASH CUSHION SPARE PARTS						
1120	2510-6745850	29730.800 SY	4.65000	138248.22	6.00000	178384.80	5.95000 176898.26
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT						
1130	2510-6750600	19.000 EACH	512.50000	9737.50	775.00000	14725.00	500.00000 9500.00
	REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCE						
1140	2511-7526004	1301.900 SY	38.18000	49706.54	40.00000	52076.00	37.25000 48495.78
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.						
1150	2511-7526006	218.900 SY	81.64000	17871.00	50.00000	10945.00	79.65000 17435.38
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.						
1160	2511-7528100	130.000 SF	20.50000	2665.00	40.00000	5200.00	20.00000 2600.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS						
1170	2512-1725156	160.400 LF	38.10000	6111.24	22.00000	3528.80	37.17000 5962.07
	CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 1.5						
1180	2512-1725256	50.500 LF	32.21000	1626.61	27.50000	1388.75	31.42000 1586.71
	CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 2.5						
1190	2513-0471000	2.000 EACH	2613.75000	5227.50	2000.00000	4000.00	6000.00000 12000.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER, APPROACH, AS PER						

1200	2515-2475006	150.400 SY	81.64000	12278.66	45.00000	6768.00	79.65000	11979.36
	DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.							
1210	2515-6745600	230.300 SY	6.10000	1404.83	6.00000	1381.80	5.95000	1370.29
	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY							
1220	2518-6910000	27.000 EACH	102.50000	2767.50	150.00000	4050.00	100.00000	2700.00
	SAFETY CLOSURE							
1230	2519-1010010	670.000 LF	10.25000	6867.50	10.00000	6700.00	12.25000	8207.50
	FENCE, REMOVE AND REINSTALL CHAIN L							
1240	2519-1010020	160.000 LF	2.56000	409.60	2.50000	400.00	2.05000	328.00
	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE, AS PER							
1250	2523-0000100	12.000 EACH	3075.00000	36900.00	3000.00000	36000.00	2980.00000	35760.00
	LIGHTING POLES							
1260	2523-0000200	9635.000 LF	16.40000	158014.00	16.00000	154160.00	15.40000	148379.00
	ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS							
1270	2523-0000310	55.000 EACH	768.75000	42281.25	750.00000	41250.00	500.00000	27500.00
	HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES							
1280	2523-0000400	2.000 EACH	6662.50000	13325.00	6500.00000	13000.00	5850.00000	11700.00
	CONTROL CABINET							
1290	2526-8285000	1.000 LS	39975.00000	39975.00	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
1300	2527-9263109	498.200 STA	47.29000	23559.88	27.00000	13451.40	27.00000	13451.40
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORN							
1310	2527-9263130	656.700 STA	112.47000	73859.05	100.00000	65670.00	100.00000	65670.00
	REMOVABLE TAPE MARKINGS							
1320	2527-9263152	28.000 EACH	185.53000	5194.84	200.00000	5600.00	200.00000	5600.00
	PRE-CUT SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, REGULA							
1330	2527-9263180	341.700 STA	29.78000	10175.83	45.00000	15376.50	45.00000	15376.50
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED							
1340	2528-3800000	8962.500 LF	4.10000	36746.25	3.25000	29128.12	3.25000	29128.12
	MODULAR GLARE SCREEN SYSTEM							
1350	2528-8400048	10112.500 LF	15.32000	154923.50	20.00000	202250.00	24.00000	242700.00
	TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE							
1360	2528-8400157	9.000 EACH	2050.00000	18450.00	2000.00000	18000.00	2800.00000	25200.00
	TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE							
1370	2528-8445110	1.000 LS	69648.75000	69648.75	90000.00000	90000.00	125000.00000	125000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
1380	2528-9290004	1151.000 CDAY	25.63000	29500.13	31.00000	35681.00	31.00000	35681.00
	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS, PORTABLE							
1390	2533-4980005	1.000 LS	237800.00000	237800.00	242500.00000	242500.00	650000.00000	650000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
1470	2599-9999005	6.000 EACH	1896.25000	11377.50	1850.00000	11100.00	2150.00000	12900.00
	('EACH' ITEM) WIRE ROPE SAFETY BARR							
1460	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1127.50000	4510.00	1100.00000	4400.00	1640.00000	6560.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1450	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1050.63000	4202.52	1025.00000	4100.00	1630.00000	6520.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1440	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1358.13000	5432.52	1325.00000	5300.00	1640.00000	6560.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1400	2599-9999005	32.000 EACH	3587.50000	114800.00	3500.00000	112000.00	5392.00000	172544.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1410	2599-9999005	12.000 EACH	2972.50000	35670.00	2900.00000	34800.00	2635.00000	31620.00

1420	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999005 12.000 EACH	1793.75000	21525.00	1750.00000	21000.00	2535.00000	30420.00
1430	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999005 8.000 EACH	871.25000	6970.00	850.00000	6800.00	725.00000	5800.00
1480	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999009 712.000 LF	25.63000	18248.56	25.00000	17800.00	29.90000	21288.80
1490	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) WIRE ROPE SAFE 2599-9999014 942.000 SF	15.38000	14487.96	30.00000	28260.00	12.00000	11304.00
1500	('SQUARE FEET' ITEM) CONCRETE PAVER 2601-2634100 6.000 ACRE	350.00000	2100.00	350.00000	2100.00	350.00000	2100.00
1510	MULCHING 2601-2634105 10.500 ACRE	3422.68000	35938.14	2854.28000	29969.94	3339.20000	35061.60
1520	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX 2601-2636043 10.000 ACRE	492.00000	4920.00	329.89000	3298.90	460.00000	4600.00
1530	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL) 2601-2636044 0.500 ACRE	625.25000	312.62	3192.90000	1596.45	610.00000	305.00
1540	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN) 2601-2640350 632.600 SQ	14.74000	9324.52	24.99000	15808.67	14.88000	9413.09
1550	SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL, WOOD EXCELSI 2601-2642100 16.500 ACRE	287.00000	4735.50	192.92000	3183.18	280.00000	4620.00
1560	STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERT 2601-2643110 126.500 MGAL	30.00000	3795.00	30.00000	3795.00	30.00000	3795.00
1570	WATERING FOR SOD, SPECIAL DITCH CON 2602-0000020 5503.000 LF	1.66000	9134.98	1.60000	8804.80	1.62000	8914.86
1580	SILT FENCE 2602-0000030 794.000 LF	1.74000	1381.56	3.01000	2389.94	1.70000	1349.80
1590	SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS 2602-0000060 4402.000 LF	0.31000	1364.62	0.15000	660.30	0.30000	1320.60
1600	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE 2602-0000070 529.000 LF	0.36000	190.44	0.15000	79.35	0.35000	185.15
1610	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHE 2602-0000090 1100.000 LF	0.46000	506.00	0.50000	550.00	0.45000	495.00
1620	CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE 2602-0000100 265.000 LF	0.49000	129.85	0.50000	132.50	0.48000	127.20
1630	CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH C 2122-5190008 5770.800 SY	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1640	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 8 IN 2122-5500105 5770.800 SY	29.73000	171565.88	29.00000	167353.20	29.00000	167353.20
	SECTION TOTALS	\$	171,565.88	\$	167,353.20	\$	167,353.20
----- CONTRACT TOTALS -----		\$	12,506,262.87	\$	13,279,706.17	\$	14,657,590.45
=====							

IADOT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Cont. ID: 78-0801-308 Call Order: 001 Letting Date: 10/16/2007
Counties: POTTAWATTAMIE

		(4) KI080 KIEWIT WESTERN CO.		(5) N/A N/A		(6) N/A N/A	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 2401-6745625 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	1.000 LS	200000.00000	200000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0020 2402-2720000 EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	1031.000 CY	40.00000	41240.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0030 2403-0100010 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	96.200 CY	400.00000	38480.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0040 2403-7000210 HIGH PERFORMANCE STRUCTURAL CONCRET	1086.400 CY	850.00000	923440.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0050 2403-7000220 TRIAL BATCH HIGH PERFORMANCE STRUCT	1.000 LS	1.00000	1.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0060 2403-7302000 COLORED SEALER COATING FOR STRUCTUR	1711.000 SY	64.00000	109504.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0070 2404-7775005 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED	164639.000 LB	1.10000	181102.90	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0080 2408-7800000 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1485189.000 LB	1.50000	2227783.50	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0090 2413-0698130 BRIDGE FLOOR SURFACING (CLASS HPC-0	3072.000 SY	54.00000	165888.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0100 2413-1200000 STEEL EXTRUSION JOINT WITH NEOPRENE	211.500 LF	200.00000	42300.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0110 2414-6425410 CONCRETE BARRIER, REINFORCED, SEPAR	745.000 LF	155.00000	115475.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0120 2414-6425420 CONCRETE BARRIER, PARAPET	708.500 LF	323.00000	228845.50	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0130 2414-6445100 STRUCTURAL STEEL PEDESTRIAN HAND RA	372.300 LF	64.00000	23827.20	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0140 2414-6772020 STEEL FENCE, WELDED WIRE MESH	707.300 LF	345.00000	244018.50	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0150 2501-0201057 PILES, STEEL, HP 10 X 57	13250.000 LF	58.00000	768500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0160 2501-0201489 PILES, STEEL, HP 14 X 89	8100.000 LF	75.00000	607500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0170 2501-8400172 TEMPORARY SHORING	1.000 LS	250000.00000	250000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0180 2526-8285000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	1.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0190 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	460000.00000	460000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00

0210	2599-9999005	70.000 EACH	20000.00000	1400000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) PRECAST POST-TENSIONE							
0200	2599-9999005	12.000 EACH	4000.00000	48000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) DISC BEARINGS							
0220	2599-9999014	2428.000 SF	90.00000	218520.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('SQUARE FEET' ITEM) STONE VENEER							
0230	2601-2638610	572.000 SY	100.00000	57200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION							
0240	2403-0100000	564.000 CY	1100.00000	620400.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0250	2403-7302000	438.700 SY	64.00000	28076.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	COLORED SEALER COATING FOR STRUCTUR							
0260	2404-7775000	36144.000 LB	1.00000	36144.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REINFORCING STEEL							
0270	2404-7775005	44082.000 LB	1.10000	48490.20	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0280	2401-6745355	4.000 EACH	450.00000	1800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF HIG							
0290	2401-6745915	4.000 EACH	1700.00000	6800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE A							
0300	2402-2720000	215.910 CY	40.00000	8636.40	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20							
0310	2403-0100000	72.720 CY	415.00000	30178.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0320	2404-7775005	7288.000 LB	1.10000	8016.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0330	2423-1010650	1.000 EACH	55000.00000	55000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STRUCTURE, AL							
0340	2524-6765014	8.000 EACH	128.00000	1024.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MILEPOST MARKE							
0350	2524-9080275	16.000 EACH	1000.00000	16000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONCRETE FOOTING FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN							
0360	2524-9275222	248.000 LF	13.00000	3224.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	WOOD POSTS FOR TYPE A OR B SIGNS, 4							
0370	2524-9281210	229.500 LF	66.00000	15147.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	STEEL BREAKAWAY SIGN POSTS FOR TYPE							
0380	2524-9380001	701.040 SF	28.00000	19629.12	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TYPE B SIGNS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM STR							
0390	2525-0000100	1.000 LS	412500.00000	412500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION							
0400	2525-0000120	1.000 LS	8500.00000	8500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION							
0410	2526-8285000	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
0420	2528-8400256	2.000 EACH	12000.00000	24000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS							
0430	2533-4980005	1.000 LS	55000.00000	55000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0490	2599-9999005	32.000 EACH	55.00000	1760.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) TYPE A SIGN, INSTALLA							
0480	2599-9999005	5.000 EACH	140.00000	700.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00

	('EACH' ITEM) TYPE 1 OBJECT MARKER						
0470	2599-9999005 2.000 EACH	1940.00000	3880.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVE AND REINSTALL						
0460	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH	16500.00000	16500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVE AND REINSTALL						
0450	2599-9999005 7.000 EACH	610.00000	4270.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVAL OF TYPE B SIG						
0440	2599-9999005 23.000 EACH	83.00000	1909.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) REMOVAL OF TYPE A SIG						
0500	2101-0850001 13.500 ACRE	4000.00000	54000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0510	2102-0425071 6409.100 CY	40.00000	256364.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SPECIAL BACKFILL						
0520	2102-2710070 80030.000 CY	9.00000	720270.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND B						
0530	2102-2712015 25.000 CY	100.00000	2500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 12, BOULDERS OR R						
0540	2105-8425015 13160.000 CY	5.00000	65800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD						
0550	2105-8425020 1003.000 CY	4.00000	4012.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TOPSOIL, STRIP AND STOCKPILE						
0560	2107-0875100 80030.000 CY	2.00000	160060.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	COMPACTION WITH MOISTURE CONTROL						
0570	2115-0100000 5445.000 CY	53.00000	288585.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	MODIFIED SUBBASE						
0580	2122-5190010 200.600 SY	54.00000	10832.40	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 10 I						
0590	2123-7450000 155.000 STA	225.00000	34875.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, EARTH						
0600	2123-7450020 26.800 STA	225.00000	6030.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH						
0610	2213-6745500 7.300 STA	700.00000	5110.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF CURB						
0620	2213-6745700 4.000 EACH	400.00000	1600.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF FLUMES						
0630	2214-5145150 974.100 SY	9.00000	8766.90	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PAVEMENT SCARIFICATION						
0640	2301-0685550 1272.200 SY	120.00000	152664.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT, AS PER PL						
0650	2301-1033100 13379.700 SY	53.00000	709124.10	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEME						
0660	2301-4874106 2041.600 SY	45.00000	91872.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	MEDIAN, DOWELLED P.C. CONCRETE, 6 I						
0670	2301-6911722 1.000 LS	3300.00000	3300.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT S						
0680	2303-0031750 154.300 TON	40.00000	6172.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE (1,000,000						
0690	2303-0245828 9.300 TON	340.00000	3162.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	ASPHALT BINDER, PG 58-28						
0700	2303-6911000 1.000 LS	3500.00000	3500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAMPLES						

0710	2304-0100000	14912.900 SY	42.00000	626341.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	DETOUR PAVEMENT							
0720	2401-6745356	28.000 EACH	750.00000	21000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS OF LIG							
0730	2401-6745650	1.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES							
0740	2401-6745830	80.200 LF	90.00000	7218.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF P.C. CONCRETE MEDIAN BAR							
0750	2402-0425031	1449.100 TON	22.00000	31880.20	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	GRANULAR BACKFILL							
0760	2402-2720100	622.000 CY	15.00000	9330.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20, FOR ROADWAY P							
0770	2403-0100000	10.600 CY	550.00000	5830.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS)							
0780	2404-7775005	1167.000 LB	1.10000	1283.70	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED							
0790	2412-0000100	3684.000 SY	3.30000	12157.20	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	LONGITUDINAL GROOVING IN CONCRETE							
0800	2416-0100015	2.000 EACH	475.00000	950.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA.							
0810	2416-0100024	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.							
0820	2416-0101036	2.000 EACH	275.00000	550.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE PIPE							
0830	2416-0101136	1.000 EACH	550.00000	550.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CONCRETE PIPE							
0840	2416-1180024	14.000 LF	74.00000	1036.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24							
0850	2416-1180036	20.000 LF	103.00000	2060.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 36							
0860	2416-1240054	113.200 LF	196.00000	22187.20	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CULVERT, 3000D CONCRETE ROADWAY PIP							
0870	2418-1220000	102.000 LF	975.00000	99450.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PIPE INSTALLED BY TRENCHLESS CONSTR							
0880	2501-8400170	1.000 LS	75000.00000	75000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TEMPORARY SHEET PILES AND SHORING							
0890	2502-8212014	2496.000 LF	9.00000	22464.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, 4 IN. DIA.							
0900	2502-8212034	312.000 LF	12.00000	3744.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER)							
0910	2502-8220193	12.000 EACH	300.00000	3600.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET (RF-19C)							
0920	2502-8220196	14.000 EACH	300.00000	4200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, RF-19E							
0930	2503-4460040	2.000 EACH	18000.00000	36000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE, TYPE M-D							
0940	2503-4470410	2.000 EACH	4100.00000	8200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE, RA-41							
0950	2503-4470420	2.000 EACH	2100.00000	4200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE EXTENSION UNIT, RA-42							
0960	2503-4470600	1.000 EACH	3100.00000	3100.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00

	INTAKE, RA-60							
0970	2503-4470630	11.000 EACH	2600.00000	28600.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE, RA-63							
1622	2503-4470640	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE, RA-64 (CASE 1 OR CASE 2)							
0980	2503-4470700	6.000 EACH	4400.00000	26400.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	INTAKE RA-70							
0990	2503-4480490	2.000 EACH	3400.00000	6800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, RA-49							
1000	2503-4504710	14.000 EACH	10500.00000	147000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	BARRIER INTAKE, RA-47A							
1010	2503-7100012	112.000 LF	33.00000	3696.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SEWER PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL STORM,							
1624	2503-7181036	160.000 LF	25.00000	4000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN 0							
1020	2503-7325015	180.000 LF	52.00000	9360.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 15 IN. DIA							
1030	2503-7325018	81.000 LF	56.00000	4536.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 18 IN. DIA							
1040	2503-7325024	417.000 LF	69.00000	28773.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SEWER PIPE, 2000D STORM, 24 IN. DIA							
1050	2503-8462100	1.000 EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, CONVERT INTAKE TO							
1060	2504-4650007	1.000 EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	UTILITY ACCESS, REBUILD SANITARY SE							
1070	2505-4008100	3362.800 LF	2.20000	7398.16	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL							
1080	2506-4984000	183.600 CY	110.00000	20196.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	FLOWABLE MORTAR							
1090	2509-0000012	4.000 EACH	3300.00000	13200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION							
1100	2509-0000024	4.000 EACH	21500.00000	86000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PERMANENT CRASH CUSHION, SEVERE USE							
1110	2509-0000026	4.000 EACH	2300.00000	9200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PERMANENT CRASH CUSHION SPARE PARTS							
1120	2510-6745850	29730.800 SY	7.00000	208115.60	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT							
1130	2510-6750600	19.000 EACH	500.00000	9500.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCE							
1140	2511-7526004	1301.900 SY	30.00000	39057.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.							
1150	2511-7526006	218.900 SY	45.00000	9850.50	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.							
1160	2511-7528100	130.000 SF	55.00000	7150.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR CURB RAMPS							
1170	2512-1725156	160.400 LF	20.00000	3208.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 1.5							
1180	2512-1725256	50.500 LF	25.00000	1262.50	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 2.5							
1190	2513-0471000	2.000 EACH	5500.00000	11000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONCRETE BARRIER, APPROACH, AS PER							

1200	2515-2475006	150.400 SY	37.00000	5564.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	DRIVEWAY, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.							
1210	2515-6745600	230.300 SY	10.00000	2303.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY							
1220	2518-6910000	27.000 EACH	165.00000	4455.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	SAFETY CLOSURE							
1230	2519-1010010	670.000 LF	14.00000	9380.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	FENCE, REMOVE AND REINSTALL CHAIN L							
1240	2519-1010020	160.000 LF	3.00000	480.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE, AS PER							
1250	2523-0000100	12.000 EACH	3300.00000	39600.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	LIGHTING POLES							
1260	2523-0000200	9635.000 LF	18.00000	173430.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS							
1270	2523-0000310	55.000 EACH	825.00000	45375.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES							
1280	2523-0000400	2.000 EACH	7150.00000	14300.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONTROL CABINET							
1290	2526-8285000	1.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY							
1300	2527-9263109	498.200 STA	33.00000	16440.60	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORN							
1310	2527-9263130	656.700 STA	100.00000	65670.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	REMOVABLE TAPE MARKINGS							
1320	2527-9263152	28.000 EACH	182.00000	5096.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PRE-CUT SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, REGULA							
1330	2527-9263180	341.700 STA	20.00000	6834.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED							
1340	2528-3800000	8962.500 LF	4.00000	35850.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	MODULAR GLARE SCREEN SYSTEM							
1350	2528-8400048	10112.500 LF	22.00000	222475.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL, CONCRETE							
1360	2528-8400157	9.000 EACH	2200.00000	19800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TEMPORARY FLOODLIGHTING LUMINAIRE							
1370	2528-8445110	1.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
1380	2528-9290004	1151.000 CDAY	55.00000	63305.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS, PORTABLE							
1390	2533-4980005	1.000 LS	500000.00000	500000.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	MOBILIZATION							
1470	2599-9999005	6.000 EACH	2400.00000	14400.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) WIRE ROPE SAFETY BARR							
1460	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1200.00000	4800.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1450	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1130.00000	4520.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1440	2599-9999005	4.000 EACH	1460.00000	5840.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1400	2599-9999005	32.000 EACH	3850.00000	123200.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE							
1410	2599-9999005	12.000 EACH	3200.00000	38400.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00

1420	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999005 12.000 EACH	1925.00000	23100.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1430	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999005 8.000 EACH	935.00000	7480.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1480	('EACH' ITEM) LIGHTING POLES (TYPE 2599-9999009 712.000 LF	33.00000	23496.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1490	('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) WIRE ROPE SAFE 2599-9999014 942.000 SF	13.00000	12246.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1500	('SQUARE FEET' ITEM) CONCRETE PAVER 2601-2634100 6.000 ACRE	350.00000	2100.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1510	MULCHING 2601-2634105 10.500 ACRE	3670.00000	38535.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1520	MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX 2601-2636043 10.000 ACRE	528.00000	5280.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1530	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL) 2601-2636044 0.500 ACRE	670.00000	335.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1540	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN) 2601-2640350 632.600 SQ	18.00000	11386.80	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1550	SPECIAL DITCH CONTROL, WOOD EXCELSI 2601-2642100 16.500 ACRE	308.00000	5082.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1560	STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERT 2601-2643110 126.500 MGAL	30.00000	3795.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1570	WATERING FOR SOD, SPECIAL DITCH CON 2602-0000020 5503.000 LF	2.00000	11006.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1580	SILT FENCE 2602-0000030 794.000 LF	2.00000	1588.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1590	SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS 2602-0000060 4402.000 LF	0.35000	1540.70	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1600	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE 2602-0000070 529.000 LF	0.40000	211.60	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1610	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHE 2602-0000090 1100.000 LF	1.00000	1100.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1620	CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE 2602-0000100 265.000 LF	1.00000	265.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1630	CLEAN-OUT OF SILT FENCE FOR DITCH C 2122-5190008 5770.800 SY	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
1640	PAVED SHOULDER, P.C. CONCRETE, 8 IN 2122-5500105 5770.800 SY	32.00000	184665.60	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
	PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIX SECTION TOTALS	\$	184,665.60	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
----- CONTRACT TOTALS -----		\$	15,996,877.08	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
=====							